Pin Function
Q0, Q1 LVTTL Outputs
D0, /D0, D1, /D1 Differential LVPECL Inputs
VCC Positive Supply
GND Ground
DESCRIPTION
■ 3.3V power supply
■ 1.9ns typical propagation delay

3
SY100EPT23LMicrel
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating VCC Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY100EPT23LZC Z8-1 Commercial +3.3 ±5%
SY100EPT23LZCTR Z8-1 Commercial +3.3 ±5%
SY100EPT23LKC K8-1 Commercial +3.3 ±5%
SY100EPT23LKCTR K8-1 Commercial +3.3 ±5%
TA = –40°C TA = 0°C TA = +25°C TA = +85°C
Symbol Parameter Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Unit Condition
tPLH Propagation Delay 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 ns CL = 20pF
tPHL